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NSW POLICE SERVICE 
PO Box 324 

PATROL COMMANDER'S OFFICE PENRITH NSW 2750 

PENRITH Telephone; 
Eaglenet: 
Facsimile-
Eaglefax: 

Reference: 93/4941/3 

Ms. V. Rimoldi 
Personnel Section 
AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION 

Dear Ms. Rimoldi 

I am writing to request your assistance in helping the Police in the 
location of a reported Missing Person, Mr Peter Karl Josef BAUMANN. 
Mr Baumann has been missing since 1983. We have been informed 
that at the time of his disappearance he was an employee of the 
Australian Broadcasting Corporation. 

I would therefore request that your Department might supply the 
employment records pertaining to Mr Baumann and any contact details 
for Mr Robert Govey. This information would be of great assistance in 
the conduct of this enquiry. The Police Service is also well aware of the 
Privacy Regulations and this matter would be handled with the utmost 
confidentiality. 

Yours faithfully 

;M. . MORTON 
ector 

Acting Patrol Commander 
26 November 1993. 
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ISUt: 

Application by Senior Constable W.J.S. GRIT LE. Registered No 
for employment details regarding missing person Peter BAUMANN 

BACt:GRJUND: 

Peter Karl Josef BAUMANN aka A-.:;1; alta ML;LTZAN born 20/4/57 lastly 
of Ill Cross Street, WAVERLEY was reported to the Missing Persons Unit 
as a Missing Person on the 27 April 1992. BAUMANN went missing 
around the latter part of 1983 under suspicious circumstances, and 
enquiries indicated at the tine of his disappearance he was employed 
by the Australian Broadcasting Corporation. 

COMMENT: 

I would wish to establish if there is any information pertaining 
to Mr BAUMANN's employment that might assist in explaining his 
disappearance. I have been informed by a number of personal friends 

41;4 
of BAUMANNs' that Mr Bob GOVER, then employed by the A.B.C. had 
approached them on behalf of the A.B.C. in an attempt to locate 
HAMANN. I believe that this information would be valuable to the 
enquiry. I also believe that if Police could speak to Mr GOVER, 
it would assist the enquiry. 

RECOHMENDATION: 

I would respectfully request that approval might be given to 
approach the A.B.C. to supply all available information pertaining 
to this matter. 

.S. ribble 
enior Constable No 

Police Station PENRITH 
26 November 1993 

DISTRIBUTION: 

The Patrol Commander 
PENRITH 2750 

Mrs V. RIMOLDI 
Personnel Section 
AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING 
CORPORATION 
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Australian hc)( 
Broadcasting 
Commission --sy 

145-153 
Elizabeth St 
Sydney 
GPO Box 487 
2001 

Ms. C. Foster, 

Dear Ms. Foster, 

eili )rr?, 0 W

rr 

PETER BAUMANN or PETER ANN 

Le Per-

Fief. HARG:JI 

9th November, 1983 

I am writing this note o the chanc- hat you may want to help Peter 

and that you may know his presen whereabouts. 

If you do, could you please ask him to contact his Supervisor — Peter 

Sainthill — or me as a matter of urgency. 

We have not seen or heard from him for two weeks now and we are being 
forced into the position of having to terminate his employment. 

My telephone number is 

s sincerely, 

H.A.R. GOVER 
A/Welfare Officer 
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IIARG:JI 

9th November, 1983 

Ma. C. Foater, 

Dear Ms. Foster, 

PETER BAUMANIAor PETER ANN 

I am writing this note\op the chance teat you may want to help Peter 
and that you may know hii-prevent_whereabouts. 

If you do, could you please ask him to contact his Supervisor - Peter 
Stinthill - or me as a matter of urgency. 

We have not seen or heard from him for two weeks now and we are being 
forced into the position of having to terminate his employment. 

My telephone number is 

Yours sincerely, 

H.A.R._GOVER 
A/Welfare Officer 
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Mr. P. Baumann. 
II Cross Street, 
1AVERLEY. NSW. 2024. 

Dear Mr. Baumann, 

The ABC is concerned about your unauthorised absence 
from duty. 

If you have not contacted the Personnel Officer in our 
Radio Area by 5.00pm. on Tuesday, 8th November 1983, 
we shall regard your lack of intention as your resignation. 

The Personnel Officer concerned is Ian Stephenson and 
his 'phone number is 

Yours sincerely, 

( 
H.A.R. DOVER 

Acting Welfare Officer 
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DR R. C. BEDINGFELD
TEL. IA /  \ 

• 

330 VICTORIA STREET 

DARLINGHIJRST 2010 

This is to Certify that( have examined 

7 ) 4 a.4.A.maad-e,,ipt, yes 0, 

suffering from 

fN M,IyFA/ It 

which he jsbe states is subs quent to, and consistan: with 

He;:,skt, is unfit for work 'sir* 

until S 
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• 

DR. R. 'EDINGFELD 
• TEL. 

 74. 
33 

01-IPF 
VICTORIA STREET 

O RLINGHURST 2010 

-,92 
This is to Certify that I hay_ examined 

114A" t 51 1  61 111 4:4 (

He*Jee is suffering from 

yee of 

which be:ahr states is sidasalffent-trnitTnrirrans#4riSir-

c-1,1-4-1,62_ ee„,„,G 4-7 -93
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TO Recruitment and Careers Officer 

FROM SOUND LIBRARY HO 

Approval 

TEMPORARY STAFF REPLACEMEr 
DATE 9th September, 1983 

is sought for the engagement of the undermentioned employee 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT 

NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

ADDRESS 

PREVIOUSLY EMPLOYED WITH ABC 
Dates it available 

VACANT POSITION NUMBER 

DEPARTMENT/SECTION 

DESIGNATION 

LOCATION 

SALARY RANGE 

OWNER OF POSLTION 

ACTUAL OCCUPANT 

REASON FOR VACANCY 

Peter Karl Baumann 

19.4.57 
III Johnson Street, Annandale 

YES/PM 

17.5.82 — 8.8.83 

(5 periods of engagement) 

P130621 

Sound Library HO 

Asst. Sound Librarian Gd. 2 

Forbes at. 
isms /17C cz-c, 

Vacant 

P. Baumann (on previous Fixed Term Engagement) 

Promotion 

RECOMMENDED SALARY -111:1i-ti of  rtge-- 0 -0
tSoPaorting reason to be given 
it recommended salary is 'higher' 
than the minimum or the range.) 

COMMENCING DATE . 

PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT 
LTUntil position is finalised after 

interviews for Position P130621. 

0/8/83 

NOTE 1. The temporary employee must report ro Recruitment Section on the first day of first commencing 
duty in order to complete personnel and payroll formalities. It is not necessary for an employee 
whose records are held by Staff Office ro report on each subsequent occasion. 

2. This form should be sent to the Recruitment and Careers Officer in duplicate. The copy will be 
returned to the Department/Section Head by the approving Officer. 

Recommended 
Department1Seetion Head 

TEMPORARY ENGAGEMENT APPROVED/NOT APPROVED 

PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT APPROVED 

9 9 83 Date / / 

Approving Delegate 

A 654--10/74 

Designation 
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Australian 
Broadcasting 
Commission 
145-153 
Elizabeth St 
Sydney 
GPO Box 487 
2001 

Mr. Pater K. Saumann, 

Sound Library, 

Dear Mr. Baumann, 

Ref. WS 8838/82/24 

25 MP: 1983 

I am pleased to inform you that you have been selected as the successful 
pplicant for the position of Sound Library Asat. Gd.2 (Cataloguers), 
0ound Library, Position No. P162132. 

Your appointment to 
General Manager and 
as o 1• ed below. 
of $ 36600 p.a. 

this position will be subject to the approval of the 
completion of the necessary preliminary arrangements 
If approved,your appointment will be at a salary 

$12160-12760 , within the range p.a. 

If you wish to proceed with this appointment it will be necessary for you 
to:-

E 

Undergo a medical examination by a Commonwealth Medical Officer, 
which is arranged for - 

Time: 9.15am 

Date: 11th July, 1933 

Place: 1st Floor, Commonwealth Govt. Centre, Chifley Square 

A medical examination form is enclosed - the Personal Details and 
Parts A, B and C should be completed by you prior to the examination 
and the form should be handed to the Medical Officer unsigned. 

Should you be unable to attend the examination at the time arranged, 
please contact me on Extension as soon as possible. 

Present to this office for sighting your Birth Certificate or 
Extract of Entry, or duplicate certified by a Justice of the 
Peace or a Commissioner for Declarations. 

Provide evidence of your educational qualifications, or a copy 
certified by a Justice of the Peace or a Commissioner for Declarations. 
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- 2 - 

Complete and return the enclosed Oath or Affirmation of Allegiance 

to the Crown, witnessed by a Justice of the Peace. 

Complete and return the enclosed forms:-

(a) Confirming your agreement to proceed. 

(b) WfffliceIWFIrrE1115/15/nlentx4n*R. 

Original or certified copies of documents requested should be forwarded to me as 
soon as possible to speed your appointment. Please contact me for the names of 
J,F,'s and Commissioners for Declarations. 

The conditions which apply to permanent officers of the Commission and which attach 
to this appointment, should you accept it, are to be found in the Broadcasting 
and Television Act, the Staff Regulations and the Staff Rules. A provision of the 
Broadcasting and Television Act is that you may be required to serve a probationary 
period. 

You will be required to contribute to the Superannuation Fund for Commonwealth 
employees. The basic compulsory contribution is 5% of your salary for which you 
will receive a retirement pension of 50% of your final annual salary if you 
retire at age 65 after 30 years of contributory service. Contributory service 
in excess of 30 years provides a slightly higher pension and conversely, 
contributory service of less than 30 years or retirement between age 60 and 65 
results in a pension of less than 50% being payable. In all circumstances your 
contributions, accumulated at interest, are refunded in a lump sum at the date 
of retirement. Alternatively, the lump sum may be converted into a higher 
percentage pension. 

The Broadcasting and Television Act provides for compulsory retirement on 
attaining 65 years of age. As an alternative to retirement at age 65, the Act 

provides voluntary retirement on the initiative of the individual at any time 

between age 60 and 65, with a proviso that the Commission may retire an officer • 

any time after attaining 60 years of age. 

In order to avoid unnecessary delay, please complete the attached forms 

return them to me as soon as possible. 

_ • . 
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MS 

16 February 1983. 

11 

Mr. P. Baumann, 
Sound Library, 

Dear Mr. Baumann, 

I refer to our conversation of December 1982 and your subsequent 
explanation concerning your change of name. 

I have been in touch since with the Department of Immigration and 
Ethnic Affairs and determined that you will, in all probability, 
be granted permanent resident status in Australia. 

I am sure you appreciate, however, the gravity of your actions in 
giving an assumed name and taking a position to which you .sere not 
legally entitled. 

However, as you have declared the circumstances, and as you are 
being considered for permanent resident status, your employment 
will be continued on the same basis and you will be known by your 
real name. 

Your continued employment, howekrer, will be subject to your gaining 

permanent resident status. I should therefore appreciate your 
advising me of any progress in the matter as soon as possible. 

In addition, I would like to see your present passport and original 

birth certificate and any documents relating to your educational 
qualifications as soon as possible. 

Should you have any further queries, please phone me on Ext. =• 

Yours sincerely, 

HARILYNNE SMITH 
_ %-k. ' A/Personnel Officer (WS) 



SC01.38894 0013 

TEMPORARY STAFF REPLACEMENTS * P4 r1)4 9-1

TO Recruitment and Careers Officer 

FROM Sound Library HO 

DATE 4/1/83 

( Off, 
Approval is sought tor the engagement of the underme ioned employee.

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT 

NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

ADDRESS 

PREVIOUSLY EMPLOYED WITH ABC 
Dates it available 

C 

VACANT POSITION NUMBER 

DEPARTMENT/SECTION 

DESIGNATION 

LOCATION 

SALARY RANGE 

OWNER OF POSITION 

ACTUAL OCCUPANT 

REASON FOR VACANCY 

BAUMANN, Peter Karl 

19.4.57 

YES/XV 
17.5.82 - 13.8.82 (1st period) 
14.8.82 - 5.11.82 (2nd ) 

6.11.82- 6.2.83 (3rd ) 

P130621 (1) 

Sound Library HO 

Asst. Sound Librarian Gd. 2 

Forbes St. 

514,250 - 16,050 

Vacant 

p. Baumann (on previous Fixed Term Engagement) 

Promotion 

RECOMMENDED SALARY Bottom of range 
(Supporting reason to be given 
if recommended salary is higher 
than the minimum of the range.) 

COMMENCING DATE 7.2.83 

PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT Three months (to 7.5.83) 

-•-• 
_.— • .1 

• 
/1(/ 

•c" pr' Lk t.

1 
, --' 

Lt) LI. 1, c C y 

NOTE 1. The temporary employee must report to Recruitment Section on the first day of first commencing 
duty in order to complete personnel and payroll formalities. it is nor necessary for an employee 
whose records are held by Staff Office to report on each subsequent occasion 

2. This form should be sent to the Recruitment and Careers Officer in duplicate The copy will be 
returned to the Department/ Section Head by the approving Officer. 

Recommended 
Deoartmenr 1 Section Head 

TEMPORARY ENGAGEMENT APPROVED/N, ROVED

PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT APPROVED 

Date 4 / 1 83 

I. 654-14/74 

Approving De roar Designation 
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Pers6vces(WS) 

ChfSndLib. MS 

• 

• 

2480 21/2/1983. 

MR. PM11._,R KARL MOLTZEN - CHANGE OF NAME 
TO MR. PETER KARL BAUMANN 

Mr. Moltzen has informed me that this name is not his real name. 
His real name is Peter Karl Baumann, and he wishes now to be 
known by that name. 

I have written to Mr. Baumann (copy attached) explaining that 
his employment will continue on the present basis, and 
requesting background documentation. 

Should Mr. Baumann be considered for permanent appointment, this 
office should be consulted so that his residency status can be 
ascertained before any offer is made. 

Although the Personnel Services Department usually checks for 
immigration details when employing people, it is preferable 
that these details be checked before any offer of employment is 
made. I should appreciate your informing us, therefore, of any 
intention to employ people born outside Australia so that their 
immigration details can be checked by us. 

MARILYNNE SMITH 
A/Personnel Officer (WS) 



SC01.38894 0015 

TEMPORARY STAFF REPLACEMENTS 
DATE 13th May, 1982 

'. TO Recruitment and Careers Officer 

FROM SOUND LIBRARY HO 

Approval is sought for the engagement of the undermentioned employee: 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT 

NAME MOLTZEN, Peter Karl 

DATE OF BIRTH 19.4.57 

ADDRESS 

PREVIOUSLY EMPLOYED WITH ABC )4406/NO 
Dates it available 

VACANT POSITION NUMBER 

DEPARTMENT/SECTION 

DESIGNATION 

LOCATION 

SALARY RANGE 

OWNER OF POSITION 

ACTUAL OCCUPANT 

REASON FOR VACANCY 

RECOMMENDED SALARY 
(Supporting reason to be given 
it recommended salary is hrgner 
than the minimum of the range.) 

COMMENCING DATE 

PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT 

P130621 

Sound Library HO 

Asst. Sound Librarian Gd. 2 

Forbes St. 

4114.2so- 1b0 5 0 
Vacant 

Promotion 

Base salary 

414.zso 

17/5/82 

3 months, to 13/8/82 

SRC 241/PR/13/1 (16.4.82) 

SRC 241/PR/24/2 (28.4.82) 

refer. 

,OTE 7 The temporary employee must report to Recruitment Section on the first day of first commencing 
duty in order to complete personnel and payroll formalities. It is not necessary for an employee 
whose records are held by Staff Office to report on each subsequent occasion 

2. This form should be sent to the Recruitment and Careers Officer in duplicate. The copy will be 
returned to me Deeartment.cSection Head by the approving Officer. 

Recommended 
Denattment Sectron Head 

TEMPORARY ENGAGEMENT APPROVED/P:0-r ,"..^PF -r...7- 1-.D 

PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT APPROVED 

porovrng Oe'egate 

A 654_02141 

Date 13 / 5 , 82 
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From: Lt.;--S-)  To: HdPersS (2 copies) 

CONFIDENTIAL 

STAFF ADVICE - CatIENCEMENT 

Payroll No. Surnaee Ot* Names Status on Comm. Age 

ten 19ck IY10. 0 
--- 

VILA t•-) \-Cw;l_ --Cc._) 1 ----Z ik 
Date of Birth Birth lace Hi hest Ouali cation Sex 

4 2. ‘k . --i (Ati_c_,S;',,,-.\ i:-)4:-2-"1-
- 

~ -t= C iY\ (.1._ '.> cc.. (Y) 
EVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 

ABC : Dates De 

/ to / 

Last Employer : Dates Organisation / Educational Institution 

artment Brarcih Designation

19, /2\ to A-09,-1-
COMMENCEMENT DETAILS 

.u,:) • -DZA 1,-, 4
Position 

Oats 'Designation Department 

--A • •  I \ L-;1
AUTHCRITY FOR EMPLOYMENT

4 /__ELALI 

eLL 14iL to 

Salary Range 3  ,Lk-7, scl Ihr":3 D 
Salary \ 
Staff File and Cards raised 
Application for employment Form completed 
Pers.Appts. Procedure including GM's 
approval completed (if applicable) 
Appropriate Taxation Forms completed 
Previous Svcs. for L.S. leave check 
Ex.CPS (Unattached Action completed) 
Prev.Cont.to Super. - if applicable 
Birth/Educ.Cert. Checked 11 copied 
Testimonials/Referees checked (at least tvo) 

."qm-Staff Induction Form completed 
Check that offer of employment has been 
made in writing 

Pay Commencement Advice or PVA raised 
(PCA/PY No. _E•CY-2.-r----%\--7  ) 
Cessation date if Temp.Eng) for fixed 
Period noted 
Any special circumstances adviced to Staff 
Officer e.g. immediate RDA etc. 
Diary notes of resubmit matters 
Diary note re confirmation of appointment -
if applicable 

Pass Card Issued (No. ‘ec--. 

L. 

1 Position No. 
i" r\ 

'Branch
I Vk •0 

SALARY PAYMENT:El 

FOR CHEQUE AC. ONLY: 

Name of Bank: 

Branch: 

Actioning Officer r\nr-5 /2-1-

Cheque AC. El Cheque to Rome 

Cheque at Work ❑ Cash at work 

Full Address of Branch: 

Title of AC. 
(e.g. R. b G. Smith) 

No. of AC:   Bank Code: 
PSEUDO -ISCCHROMATIC PLATE TEST 
GATE: / / No. of Plates Identified 

TEAS: I hereby authorise the Australian Broadcasting 
Commission to deduct from my salary each fortnight, an amount to 
cover:- [-] 

3 cups per day 2 cups per day facilities 

DEDUCTIONS:  ---1r7;e'"

(show code) 

ACTIONED: 

CHECKED: 

Emp0 

StaffO 

  hereby certify that I 

of the provisions of A.B.C. Staff Rules 14, 16 and 17; A.B.C. General Order 13/H/1 to 17/H/5 and Section 70 
Crimes Act and hereby acknowledge having received a copy of these provisions. 

You,-
L - 

rezi,a Q.5 

Signed: 

Date: 

am aware 
of the 

tt2_,-"k • (A s).titia 14-4 If; 
WHEN ALL ACTION COMPLETE . 
MIT NAV MI """Al  c'Ir 
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The follosing details are to be completed by ALL APPLICANTS. 

SECONDARY EDUCATION: 

Shoe details of the Highest Examination passed. e.g. Higher School Certificate (or equivalent). 

1 NAME OF EXAMINATION: 

YEAR AND PLACE OF EXAMINATION: 

EXAMINATION RECORD: 

TERTIARY EDUCATION: 

'‘,61 Cr 8 

SUBJECT 

ye.-• el." C. C-

( p \ 

'J r

RED17 

.0 S -4 • 44/

SUBJECT 

Shor details of courses of study at University, College of Advanced Education, Technical or Business College. 

J C K 

RESULT 

NAME CF INSTITUTION(S): 
CO.v.i.e.re,....,14.,'„,.. 

el ...4.-t.t...t..% *4 .A...t„....... 
..,a4 

LEVEL ATTAINED 

GRADUATE X STUDENT ❑ CERTIFICATE ❑ DIPLOMA ❑ DEGREE X 

STUDENT ❑ CERTIFICATE 0 DIPLOMA ❑ DEGREE 0 GRADUATE ❑ 

STUDENT ❑ CERTIFICATE ❑ DIPLOMA ❑ DEGREE ❑ GRADUATE ❑ 

4.AJOR SUBJECTS STUDIED: 

Ccs.r, it' 4 , . ?.?<,..4.-. , C... al-....- e- it  ... ,.. 

L.
( r

DEGREES, CERTIFICATES,etc. & YEAR ATTAINED: (.."‘<- ( ,_,..7.-E-e._. / A' q , 0 4../144-1.-- 

Za.e.er....45% r J/ ,..."1" -r "4 :—

OTHER COURSES ATTENDED: 

2.. 
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p.

AUSTRAL LAN BROADCASTING °OMISSION 

JOB APPLICATION 

Position For Which Applying:  Ref. No: 

Full Mare: ft'74, Ire( ife,41 e._ , ;7444./ r4../ 

Surname Given Names 

This section Is to be completed by people who ARE NOT presently 
employed by the A.B.C. 

Home Address: 

4 L. 644 ti c - 

01.4 
Post Coae: 

Telephone - Home:  Work: 

Date I Place of Birth: ,f9.  / f44,.4.1 

og,,s,1 / 

Netrof Kin:  p 
Relationsnip: 

Address: 

Post Code: 

Telephone - Home: Work: 

Have you worked in Local, State or Commonwealth Government 

Departments, Statutory Authorities, or Defence Perces - 

YES  ❑ NO 

If "YES", please include details under employment history. 

REil;;ES: Applicants wishing to join the A.B.C. are to supply 

two (2) written testimonials. If unable to produce them at 

this time, please give name, home address and telephone number 

of two (2) persons from when references say be ootained - 

1. Name:  Pk. c.1-AN .13 v.-. 

Address: 

. Post Code: 

Telephone - Hone:  lark: 

2. Name: 

Address: 

  Post Cod 

Telephone - Home: Work:  

: 

This section is to be completed by STAFF APPLICANTS. 

Present Position:  

Department: 

Branch: 

Permanent Position: 

Department: 

Branch: 

Telephone Extension: 

Present Status: 

Permanent ❑ 

Contract ❑ 

Tercorary 

Fart-lime 

Date of Commencement: / / . 

Date of Permanent Appointment: / / . 

Y.E. HDA DETAILS should be recorder under employment history. 
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I 

,/ [gif( bos.:3 
Annual Increment - Recommendation 

in accordance with staff rule 13 

Tc:  ‘cE_m= 

Salary Range S Is to S 1-1 c:' "r<=> p.a. 

Designation: 

Confidential 

vvos 
Present salary SI 5 l ;)...4= p.a. tr due for an annual 

increment in salary to S IS ::=Dc=. p.a. from \-1 / 45 /1953, subject tc satisfactory conduct, diligence, 

efficiency and attendance for duty during the preceding twelve months. 

Your recommendation as to whether this increment should be granted is reouesied please. 

Signature:  

Designation:  .12t1  Date: 30(4 

I recommend tnat Mr./te. 

Supervisor's Recommendation 

Receive the annual increment 

 mcferment of  th,,, Dual iHrr,,rert fnr months (full supporting reasons should be attached). 

(' Delete accordingly) 

In support of this recommendation, the following comments are made in respect of the preceding twelve months: - 

(a) Conduct has been  extclIcK,c 

(b) Diligence has beer  3ccri rry v. I C-444- CLA r o kcs, - 

r. (c) Efficiency has been  Ve c 

(d) Attendance for duty has been  Cx It t" 0-4" • 

Further general comments:  rtlr e d n U..' I I to l t 

• 

Signature:   Designation:  I) I sc., r,;) L-1  .1 t- / 6 / Et . 

I have sighted S discussed with supervisor: Signature: 

Endorsed/hut En.'urscP 

_ 

Division/Federal Head/Manager 

/7 6 $3 / . 

Records noted and appropriate action taken 

• Designation: 

For use in staff section 

t/0:41i,(01:i

Approved/h 

Smoeret-ItTr771r/Oelegate 

A Pte . o (,)5) 

A 30 - 9/82. 
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C 

, AUSTRALIA 

TELEGRAMS 'IMMIGRATION' SYDNEY 

TELEPHONE 239 0422 EXT. 

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE 176.(' 
YIIJJ 

Dear 

a.S 10 PIAA,„,6„„J 12,A4L,Jt&e.t.i?._ 

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION 
N d 5 0 3.2 I AND ETHNIC AFFAIRS 

COMMONWEALT-1 GOVERNMENT CENTRE 

CHIFLEY SQUARE 

SYDNEY N.S W ,20Q0 

/0 ACA2 

C / )1 i / "CA •IA'rl ii 
I am pleased to advise you that your application for Pesident Status in 
Australia can proceed and will be considered favourably subject to your 
meeting satisfactory health and character requirements. 

Medical Examination 

You should make an appointment for your medical examination with the 
Department of Health, 1st Floor, Room 9, Commonwealth Government Centre, 
Chifley Square, Sydney (telephone 239/.3122). That Department will 
also advise you of the costs involved. You should present the enclosed 
Nedicul Examination Form to Department of Health staff on the appointed 
day. 

N.B. Non-English spcalcing applicants should, if possible, be . 
accompanied by a relative or friend to act as an interpreter. 

X-Ray Examination 

The x-ray examination is free of charge and no appointment is necessary. 
You should present the enclosed x-ray examination Form to appropriate 
staff at the 16th floor, McKell Building, 7;ayson Place, Sydney. 

The medical and x-ray results will be forwarded to this Department in 
due course. However, you will assist staff greatly by refraining from 
making progress enquiries into your case as this practice can further 

delay the finalisat.ion of your and other applications. 

You are reminded that until your application is approved and Permanent 
Resident status is granted in your passport it is your personal 
res,lonsibility to ensure that you are in this country with a valid 
temporary entry permit. If your temporary entry permit or further 
temporary entry permit has expired or is about to expire you arc urged 
to obtain a further temporary entry permit without delay. 

(g2fti7:1̂ .1 &MC t7///c/9/ Aertz,,(0.: .)a6,(45/,:yif:_z; 

diwtfirtiowteer-eR.92--,c, /(06-)19 910(1') 
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Yours sincerely, 41,- C6 

Ci/ •6/-
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TO THE 

PERSONNEL OFFICER 

WILLIAMSTREET — SYDNEY 

16. 12. 82 

Concerning: Peter karl Moltzen 

5oundlibrary 

EXPLANATION 

I commenced work for the ABC as Peter Karl Moltzen, born on the 

19th of April 1957, on the 17. 5, 82. 

My real name is Peter Karl Josef Baumann, born on the 20th of 

1957. 

I'd like to be registered as Peter Karl Josef Baumann. 

When I started working for the 

April 

A.B.C. on the 17th of May 'E2, I've 

just lodged in my Intention of Marriage one week earlier, so I wasn't 

entitled to work at that time, but practically 3 weeks later on the 

12. 6. 82 (Date of marriage). 

I didn't want to jeopardize my stay in Australia by working under my 

real name (Peter KJ Baumann) what I wasn't allowed to at that stage. 

After I've married I've applied for permanent residence and I've given 

the Department of Immigration notice of my working for the A.B.C. under 

the name of Peter Karl Moltzen. 

I've decided to reveal my real name, Peter KJ Baumann, because I've 

applied for a permanent position\ within the A.B.C. which also implies 

an oath which I couldn't swear under a false name, and of course, 

I went to be known as Peter KJ Baumann. 

Thanks for appreciation and understanding 
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Privacy and Confidentiality Notice 

The information contained in this facsimile message is 

intended only for the nominated recipient. If you are not 

that person and have received this message in error, 

please notify the sender as soon as possible - a reverse 

charge telephone call will be accepted." 2) 5 3 _ 2 . 4.0.14-e 

PATROL COMMANDER'S OFFICE 

PENRI'lli POLICE PATROL 

Phone No. 

Eaglenet: 

Eaglenet Fax: 

Fax: 

PE2 R171-1 2750 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 

FRICK: 
//14 4̀4z doa4erAt  efiztAdcew.et2 

FOR THE THE ATTENTION OF:  fat, ,a/ ^eIr 

11143E2 OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS SHEET:  

TIME AND DATE: 

MESSAGE SUBJECT: 042171VIA404 


